Arkansas State University

Praxis Pass Rate Report for Advanced Programs

Program

Building Level Administrator (P-12) (Ed.S.)
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (GC)
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (M.S.E)
Curriculum Program Administrator (Ed.S.)
Curriculum Program Administrator (GC)
Curriculum Program Administrator (M.S.E)
District-Level Administrator (Ed.S.)
District-Level Administrator (GC)

Gifted and Talented (M.S.E)

Gifted and Talented (GC)

Reading Specialist (Ed.S)

Reading Specialist (M.S.E)

School Counseling (M.S.E)

School Psychology (Ed.S)

Special Education K-12 (M.S.E)

Special Education K-12 (GC)

Special Education K-12

GC- Graduate Certificate

2019-2020

Test Name and Number

School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)

School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)

School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)

School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)

School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)

School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)

School Superintendent Assessment (6021)

School Superintendent Assessment (6021)

Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)

Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)

Reading Specialist (5301)

Reading Specialist (5301)

Professional School Counselor (5421)

School Psychologist (5402)

Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)
Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)

Special Ed. Fundamental Subjects: Content Knowledge
(5511)

Pass
Score

151
151
151
151
151
151
160
160
155
155
164
164
156
147
151
151

148

A-State Pass
Rate

60/62 or 97%
3/3 or 100%
38/38 or 100%
8/8 or 100%
2/2 or 100%
5/5 or 100%
7/8 or 88%
4/4 or 100%
29/30 or 97%
2/2 or 100%
5/5 or 100%
23/25 or 92%
2/2 or 100%
1/1 or 100%
11/11 or 100%
5/5 or 100%

6/6 or 100%

A-State
Score Mean

171
175
169
173
163
172
172
172
164
165
192
178
182
*
176
173

177


jnwilson
Highlight


Arkansas State University
Praxis Pass Rate Report for Advanced Programs

2018-2019
Program Test Name and Number SPC?JSrSe A-Sis::ePass Scﬁ;gtlslt:an

Building Level Administrator (P-12) (Ed.S.) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 53/58 or 91% 175
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (GC) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 5/7 or 71% 172
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (M.S.E) | School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 69/78 or 88% 173
Curriculum Program Administrator (Ed.S.) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 16/16 or 100% 175
Curriculum Program Administrator (GC) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 8/9 or 89% 175
Curriculum Program Administrator (M.S.E) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 3/3 or 100% 166
District-Level Administrator (Ed.S.) School Superintendent Assessment (6021) 160 13/15 or 87% 165
District-Level Administrator (GC) School Superintendent Assessment (6021) 160 1/1 or 100% *
Gifted and Talented (M.S.E) Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358) 155 23/24 or 96% 160
Gifted and Talented (GC) Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358) 155 2/2 or 100% 178
Reading Specialist (M.S.E) Reading Specialist (5301) 164 26/27 or 96% 182
School Counseling (M.S.E) Professional School Counselor (5421)

School Psychology (Ed.S) School Psychologist (5402) 147 6/6 or 100% 163
Special Education K-12 (M.S.E) Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354) 151 22/22 or 100% 178
Special Education K-12 (GC) Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354) 151 3/3 or 100% 184

GC- Graduate Certificate
School Counseling program had no completers during the academic year


jnwilson
Highlight


Arkansas State University
Praxis Pass Rate Report for Advanced Programs

2017-2018
Program Test Name and Number SPC?JSrSe A-Sis::ePass Scﬁ;gtlslt:an
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (Ed.S.) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 17/21 or 81% 172
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (M.S.E) | School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 28/35 or 80% 168
Curriculum Program Administrator (Ed.S.) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 7/8 or 88% 173
Curriculum Program Administrator (M.S.E) School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011) 163 2/3 or 67% 171
District-Level Administrator (Ed.S.) School Superintendent Assessment (6021) 160 21/23 or 91% 168
Gifted and Talented (M.S.E) Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358) 155 26/38 or 68% 156
Reading Specialist (M.S.E) Reading Specialist (5301) 164 15/17 or 88% 180
School Psychology (Ed.S) School Psychologist (5402) 147 9/9 or 100% 163

Special Education K-12 (M.S.E) Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354) 151 | 92/92 or 100% 175


jnwilson
Highlight


