Arkansas State University Praxis Pass Rate Report for Advanced Programs 2019-2020

Program	Test Name and Number	Pass Score	A-State Pass Rate	A-State Score Mean
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (Ed.S.)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)	151	60/62 or 97%	171
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (GC)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)	151	3/3 or 100%	175
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (M.S.E)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)	151	38/38 or 100%	169
Curriculum Program Administrator (Ed.S.)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)	151	8/8 or 100%	173
Curriculum Program Administrator (GC)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)	151	2/2 or 100%	163
Curriculum Program Administrator (M.S.E)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6990)	151	5/5 or 100%	172
District-Level Administrator (Ed.S.)	School Superintendent Assessment (6021)	160	7/8 or 88%	172
District-Level Administrator (GC)	School Superintendent Assessment (6021)	160	4/4 or 100%	172
Gifted and Talented (M.S.E)	Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)	155	29/30 or 97%	164
Gifted and Talented (GC)	Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)	155	2/2 or 100%	165
Reading Specialist (Ed.S)	Reading Specialist (5301)	164	5/5 or 100%	192
Reading Specialist (M.S.E)	Reading Specialist (5301)	164	23/25 or 92%	178
School Counseling (M.S.E)	Professional School Counselor (5421)	156	2/2 or 100%	182
School Psychology (Ed.S)	School Psychologist (5402)	147	1/1 or 100%	*
Special Education K-12 (M.S.E)	Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	151	11/11 or 100%	176
Special Education K-12 (GC)	Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	151	5/5 or 100%	173
Special Education K-12	Special Ed. Fundamental Subjects: Content Knowledge (5511)	148	6/6 or 100%	177

Arkansas State University Praxis Pass Rate Report for Advanced Programs 2018-2019

Program	Test Name and Number	Pass Score	A-State Pass Rate	A-State Score Mean
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (Ed.S.)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	53/58 or 91%	175
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (GC)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	5/7 or 71%	172
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (M.S.E)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	69/78 or 88%	173
Curriculum Program Administrator (Ed.S.)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	16/16 or 100%	175
Curriculum Program Administrator (GC)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	8/9 or 89%	175
Curriculum Program Administrator (M.S.E)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	3/3 or 100%	166
District-Level Administrator (Ed.S.)	School Superintendent Assessment (6021)	160	13/15 or 87%	165
District-Level Administrator (GC)	School Superintendent Assessment (6021)	160	1/1 or 100%	*
Gifted and Talented (M.S.E)	Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)	155	23/24 or 96%	160
Gifted and Talented (GC)	Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)	155	2/2 or 100%	178
Reading Specialist (M.S.E)	Reading Specialist (5301)	164	26/27 or 96%	182
School Counseling (M.S.E)	Professional School Counselor (5421)			
School Psychology (Ed.S)	School Psychologist (5402)	147	6/6 or 100%	163
Special Education K-12 (M.S.E)	Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	151	22/22 or 100%	178
Special Education K-12 (GC)	Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	151	3/3 or 100%	184

Arkansas State University Praxis Pass Rate Report for Advanced Programs 2017-2018

Program	Test Name and Number	Pass Score	A-State Pass Rate	A-State Score Mean
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (Ed.S.)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	17/21 or 81%	172
Building Level Administrator (P-12) (M.S.E)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	28/35 or 80%	168
Curriculum Program Administrator (Ed.S.)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	7/8 or 88%	173
Curriculum Program Administrator (M.S.E)	School Leaders Licensure Assessment (6011)	163	2/3 or 67%	171
District-Level Administrator (Ed.S.)	School Superintendent Assessment (6021)	160	21/23 or 91%	168
Gifted and Talented (M.S.E)	Gifted and Talented K-12 (5358)	155	26/38 or 68%	156
Reading Specialist (M.S.E)	Reading Specialist (5301)	164	15/17 or 88%	180
School Psychology (Ed.S)	School Psychologist (5402)	147	9/9 or 100%	163
Special Education K-12 (M.S.E)	Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	151	92/92 or 100%	175